# PREMIER TITLE

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

1 0

QUIT CLAIM DEED

Statutory (Illinois)
(Corporation to Corporation)

2013-05966-PT

THE GRANTOR:

Bank of America, N.A., a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas and duly authorized to transact business in the State of Illinois, party of the first part, for and in consideration of TEN (\$10.00) DOLLARS, and other valuable consideration in hand paid, and pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, by these presents does Quit Claim to

Chicago Metropolitan Housing Development Corporation



Doc#: 1326822052 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 09/25/2013 11:35 AM Pg: 1 of 3

a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois having its principal office at the following address 200 W. Adams, Suite 1710, Chicago, IL 60606, party of the second part, the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook and State of Illinois, to wit:

UNIT 6529-B2 IN THE MOZART COURTYARD CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOT 17 IN BLOCK 1 IN DEVON AVENUE ADDITION TO P.OGERS PARK, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, IL LIPIOIS; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 0625117073, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

Together with all and singular the hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditaments and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the party of the second part, their heirs and assigns forever.

And the party of the first part, for itself, and its successors, does covenant, promise and agree, to and with he party of the second part, their heirs and assigns, that it has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby the said premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner incumbered or charged, except as herein recited.

Permanent Index No:

10-36-319-050-1016; (10-36-319-008-0000 underlying)

Property Address:

6529 N. Mozart Avenue, Unit #2B, Chicago, IL 60645

In Witness Whereof, said party of the	ne first part has caused its corporate seal to b	e hereto affixed, and t	has caused its name to be signed
to these presents by its $X$ A.V.	President, and attested by its $X$ _A.V. P.	Secretary, this $X$	10TH day of
$X_{ extstyle JULY}$ , 2013			uly of
		,	′ ~ ^ -

IMPRESS CORPORATE SEAL HERE

Name: BRANDON SCHWARTZ

Title: A.V.P.

Name: VERONICA CASILLAS

Title: A.V.P.

1326822052 Page: 2 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

	State of $X_{\_\_}$	, County of $X_{\_\_\_}$	ss. I, the undersigned, a N	otary Public, in and for
	the County and Stat	te aforesaid, DO HEREBY CE	RTIFY, that $X_{\underline{}}$	
IMPRESS NOTARIAL			President of Bank of America, N.A.	, and
SEAL HERE	X	persona	ally known to be to be the X	Secretary of the
be affixed thereto,	said corporation, an foregoing instrumer Secretary, they pursuant to authority	nd personally known to me to be nt, appeared before me in person signed and delivered the said	e the same persons whose names are su on and severally acknowledged that as s instrument and caused the corporate se s of said corporation, as their free and	abscribed to the suchal of said corporation to
		his $X_{}$ day of $_{}$		
Commission expir	res A	20 X SEE AT	TACHED	
	CAL	NOTARY PUBL	.IC	
THIS INSTRUMI	177	ed.on Anselmo Lindberg LLC l W. D.c.l Road, Suite 250 ervill :, IL 60563		
MAIL TO:		% Co,		
OR	RECORDERS OFFIC	EE BOX NO	24	
SEND SUBSEQU Chicago 200 W. A Chicago	JENT TAX BILLS TO Metropolitan Housing Adams, Suite 1710 <sub>/</sub> ( Metropolitan Housing	Development Corporation  Nicago IL 60  Development Corporation	bob Cotts	
Exempt Under Propagation	Section 4,	AMPS	PREMIER TI 1350 W. NORTHWES	
Real Estate Trans Date: 1/2(1	fer Act		ARLINGTON HEIGHT (847) 255-71	S, il. 60004
Signature: <u>MU</u>	<u></u>			

RE642

REAL ESTATE TRA	NSFER	09/24/2013
	СООК	\$0.00
	ILLINOIS:	\$0.00
	TOTAL:	\$0.00
10-36-319-050-1016   20130701601347   C8QGTZ		

REAL ESTATE T	RANSFER	09/24/2013
<i>6</i> 52	CHICAGO:	\$0.00
	CTA:	\$0.00
	TOTAL:	\$0.00
10.26.210.050	1010100100	

10-36-319-050-1016 | 20130701601347 | J686M4

1326822052 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

	Signature: Leed A-Paraga
	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before p.e.  By the said 1 2001 Cl. A. 1 20 13  This 1200, day of Splender 520, 13  Notary Public Classic	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Sarah K. Clark Notary Public, State of Illinois Kane County My Commission Expires 04-07-2016
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is foreign corporation authorized to do business or partnership authorized to do business or acquire an recognized as a person and authorized to do business State of Illinois.  Date	enher a natural person, an Illinois corporation or accuire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity.
Subscribed and sworn to before me  By the said 1000 A. Panella  This 17th, day of Suptember 2013  Notary Public Male (100)	"OFFICIAL SEA!." Sarah K. Ctark Notary Public, State of Illinois Kane County My Commission Expires 04-07-2016

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)